- Grover P.C, CGM (Legal/HR&A) e s | %6o 16

¢

From: PIU Raipur <rai@nhai.crg>

Sent: Tuesday, September 30, 2014 12:09 P

.Io: sureshyadav79@yahoo.co.in s ’
Cc: Chand Khushal, GM (MP & Chhattisgarh ); Singh B N, Member (PROJECTS)-BNS; Grover

P.C, CGM (Legal/HR&A); Sadhu A. K, CGM {(P&S); Kumar Atul, CGM(Tech.); Singh
Amrendra, Manager (VIg.); Paswan Ramprit , Manager (Tech), MP & CG; secy-
road@nic.in; Prasad Aloke, VO (Vig.); Narendra Kumar, Member (Admin)

Subject: Toll tax Taken Forcefully of Two Wheelers's
Attachments: toll durgbypass.jpg

e
Sir

This is with reference to Your E-mail dated 30.09.2014, 10.39 AM regarding complaint against
collection of toll fee from two wheeler by M/s SMS Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. NH-6 Durg Bypass and
enclosing a copy of fee receipt of Rs.14/- on dt.29.09.2014.

In this regard it is to state that as per the contract provision the Concessionaire, M/s SMS
Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. is authorised to collect toll fee from the two wheeler also. As per toll fee rate
approved by the Competent Authority, NHA!. The Concessionaire is to collect from two wheelers @
Rs.14.00 per vehicle for one way trip for the year 2014-15 w.e.f 01.04.2014. Copy of the approved
user fee is attached herewith for perusal. ' ‘

&

Hope this clarifies the matter.

(S.Choudhury) : }S/S 29\

Project Director

N

. &\\5

National Highways Authority of India (ﬂ“
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways,Govt.of India) <Z,g" 7” k&Vw’}
PIU, Raipur //} ”

H.No. A-7 VIP Estate Q\sgl W»

Shankar Nagar, Raipur-492007 (CG) ro Y™
1 7 5
Ph. No. 0771-2282358 . q,,v.\ \(\/
Email ID:~ rai@nhai.org //]
pdnhai@gmail.com U;)

website :- www.nhai.org

P Please consider the environment before printing this ema? Zg/gés attachments.

i

From: suresh yadav [ mailto:sureshyadav79@yahoo.co.in]

Sent: Tue 9/30/2014 10:39 AM

To: prasadalok@nhai.org

Cc: Narendra Kumar, Member (Admin); Chand Khushal, GM (MP & Chhattisgarh ); Singh B N, Member (PROJECTS)-BNS;
Grover P.C, CGM (Legal/HR&A); Sadhu A. K, CGM (P&S); Kumar Atul , CGM(Tech.); Singh Amrendra, Manager (VIg.);
Paswan Ramprit , Manager (Tech), MP & CG; secy-road@nic.in; PIU Raipur

Subject: Toll tax Taken Forcefully of Two Wheelers's




Kind Attn: Mr. Alok Prasad /Higher Avthority of NHAT
Contact No:Toll free Contact No 1800116062

2sper teletalk(Today Morning 9.43 AM) held with Some gentleman of NHAI ,May be the name of that Gentle person is vir
brasad I am sending herewith the copy of that slip which i have got from(Toll Plaza) M/s SMS SHIVNATH INFRASTRI
PVT LTD,NH No.-6,DURG BYPASS,DURG,they had demand the toll forcefully for two wheelers which type of toll taki
have never seen in total India,its first experience of my life & i feel very embarrassing for the same i had requested to him fr
up two wheeler toll but he is not cooperating for the same after that i booked the complain.

Brief Description of the Incident happening with me on dated 29.09.2014

life because i had visited more then 10-12 states for personnel & official works but this type of toll collection for two whecier ; Dad

I'am living in Bhilai. s

Note: T had tried to contact with Mr Sh.S.C. Choudhuty,Chattisgarh,Raipur.Project Director National Highways Authority of 1544

House No.- A-7, VIP Estate Shankar Nagar, Raipur-492001, Chbhattisgarh, PH.0771-2442358 but somehow we are unable o copiset
to him for the same because his cel] n0(9881823222) was not reachable & contacted land line no that aslo busy contentiously.

Thanks &Regards

Suresh Yadav

AGM-Projects

Mittal Group of Company

M +919302580575/09337666687

E sureshyadav79@yahoo.co.in
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suresh yadav <sureshyadav79@yahoo.co.in>
Tuesday,September-30,2014 10:40 AM

prasadalok@nhai.org '

Narendra Kumar, Member (Admin); Chand Khushal, GM (MP & Chhattisgarh ); Singh

N, Member (PROJECTS)-BNS; Grover P.C , CGM (Legal/HR&A); Sadhu K, CGM
(P&S); Kumar Atul CGM(Tech.); Singh Amrendra, Manager (Vlg.); Pasw Ramoprit |,

1 j
% N Y/ Manager (Tech), MP & CG,; secy-road@nic.in: PIU Raipur
j < CHAR Toll tax Taken Forcefully of Two Wheelers's
Attachments: toll Problem Slip. pdf \ Q ﬂ/o

Dear Sir,

' o
r//J\/ / ,>'.>\ k
Kind Attn: Mr. Alok Prasad /Higher Authority of NHAI /Q)\\ \_/ - \{\4‘)
(LY

Contact No:Toll free Contact No 1800116062 (A‘_,\\

As per teletalk(Today Morning 9.43 AM) held with Some gentleman o\f/NHAl ,'K/Iay be the name of that Gentle person

is Mr Alok Prasad | am sending herewith the copy of that slip which i have gotfrom(Toll Plaza) M/s SMS SHIVNATH
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD,NH No.-6,DURG BYPASS,DURG, they had demand the toli forcefully for two wheelers

embarrassing for the same i had requested to him for waive up two wheeler toll but he is not cooperating for the
same after that i booked the complain.

Brief Description of the Incident happening with me on dated 29.09.2014........

Actually dated 28.09.2014 Around 1130 PMiwent to Dongargadh for devi darshan (Navratri is running)after the
puja will return with my friend by Byke on dated 29.09.2014 at the time of returning(Durg Time 7.50 AM around} i
had seen new road & due to huge traffic also in existing NH. we have moved the new raod side & running
continuously,when i reached the destination of Toll plaza Security Guard & Mr Vinod,Officer of that Toll plaza was
their & they are demanding the toll forcefully for two wheeler i requested to both of them but they called,his

So I personnely requested to you please look into the matter & provide your full co-operation for the same for
future.i.e. instruct to him for close the taking of Toll for Two Wheeler's with immediate effect & take the corrective
measure action also for the same please sir.

I am living in Bhilai.

Note: | had tried to contact with Mr Sh. S.C Choudhury,Chattisgarh,Raipur.Project Director National Highways
Authority of India House No.- A-7, VIP Estate Shankar Nagar, Raipur-492001, Chhattisgarh, PH.0771-2442358 hut
somehow we are unable to contact to him for the same because his cell no(9881823222) was not reachable &
contacted land line no that aslo busy contentiously. :

Thanks &Regards

Suresh Yadav

AGM-Projects

Mittal Group of Company M +919302580575/09337666687 E sureshyadav79@vahoo.co.ir1
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